## 900226441 06/22/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC		01/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Owens Coming		01/06/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sunrise Windows, Ltd.	
Street Address:	200 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Temperance	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48182-9500	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521564	SOLACE
Registration Number:	3945930	V-CLASS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4195310362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

**Phone**: 419-531-0599

Email: dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

Address Line 2: Suite B-2

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	289.0046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Purdue TRADEMARK

900226441 REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0844

OP \$65.00 3521564

Signature:	/David C. Purdue/
Date:	06/22/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=00012481#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0845

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS AGREEMENT, by and between Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC and Owens Corning, Delaware corporations, both having principal offices at One Owens Corning Parkway. Toledo, Ohio 43659 ("ASSIGNOR") and Sunrise Windows Ltd., having offices at 200 Enterprise Drive, Temperance, Michigan 48182-9500 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC is the owner of the trademarks SOLACE, US Registration Number 3521564 and V-CLASS, US Registration Number 3945930 (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which each of the Trademarks is used ("the Products"); and

WHEREAS, Owens Corning is the owner of the URLs www.solacewindows.com, www.solacewindow.com, and www.vclasswindows.com (the "URLs"), in connection with the goods on which each of the URLs is used ("the Products"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and URLs (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers. assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Intellectual Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products with respect to which each of the Intellectual Property is used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Intellectual Property; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 6 th day of January

OWENS CORNING

INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC

By:

Name: Carlos M. Herrera

Title:

Vice President

SUNRISE WINDOWS LTD

By: Name:

Title:

OWENS CORNING

By:

Name: Carlos M. Høfrera

Title: Vice President

Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 004806 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 06/22/2012